
ERA Eviction Prevention Program 
Funding Recommendation - Set-Aside

Total Set-Aside Funding:  
12,000,000.00$                 

APPLICANT 
Division 
E/M/W

 Program Funds 
Awarded 

 Admin Funds 
Awarded 

 Total Agency 
Allocation 

 PROGRAM FUNDS REMAINING 

Bradley-Cleveland Community Services Agency E 213,030.00$              23,433.30$         236,463.30$              11,763,536.70$                      
Douglas-Cherokee Economic Authority E 664,300.00$              73,073.00$         737,373.00$              11,026,163.70$                      
East Tennessee Human Resource Agency E 522,450.00$              57,469.50$         579,919.50$              10,446,244.20$                      
Knoxville-Knox County Community Action Committee E 818,100.00$              89,991.00$         908,091.00$              9,538,153.20$                        
Metro Action Commission M 1,264,250.00$          139,067.50$      1,403,317.50$          8,134,835.70$                        
Mid-Cumberland Community Action Agency M 1,096,250.00$          120,587.50$      1,216,837.50$          6,917,998.20$                        
Shelby County Community Services Agency W 2,354,100.00$          258,951.00$      2,613,051.00$          4,304,947.20$                        
South Central Human Resource Agency W 821,325.00$              90,345.75$         911,670.75$              3,393,276.45$                        
Southeast Tennessee Human Resource Agency E 426,700.00$              46,937.00$         473,637.00$              2,919,639.45$                        
Southwest Human Resource Agency W 573,000.00$              63,030.00$         636,030.00$              2,283,609.45$                        
Upper Cumberland Human Resource Agency M 782,100.00$              86,031.00$         868,131.00$              1,415,478.45$                        
Upper East Tennessee Human Development Agency E 1,115,300.00$          122,683.00$      1,237,983.00$          177,495.45$                            

10,650,905.00$        1,171,599.55$   11,822,504.55$        

Total Program Funds Awarded:
Total Admin Funds Awarded:

Total Funds Awarded:

Total Funding Awards by Region     -  
East

Middle
West

 Approved By: 

Date

10,650,905.00$                            
1,171,599.55$                              

 Ralph M. Perrey, Executive Director 

11,822,504.55$                            

4,173,466.80$                              
3,488,286.00$                              
4,160,751.75$                              
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